07-22-	2002		
Form PTO-1595 (modified)			Q70880
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 102163	3073	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record th	e attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add		
Satoru AKUTSU	MITSUBISHI DI	_	
Masafumi OKAZAKI	2-3, Marunouchi		
Hideki MEGATA	TOKYO 100-831		,
Shinsuke HEMMI			2
Masayoshi NISHIKAWA Tetsunao TAKAKI Toshinori TANAKA Masayoshi NISHIKAWA Tetsunao TAKAKI			ھے ہ
Tetsunao TAKAKI			. ** = 8
Toshinori TANAKA	7		s. 6
Takeshi SUGIYAMA			118 U
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			101

ments or copy thereof. (ies): AISHA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 18, 18, 19, 19, 19, B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) July 8, 2002 Date

07/**3**E/2002 AANNED1 00000036 10189446 £ 581 40.00 DP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

19, 20 and 19, 2002

Suite 800

A. Patent Application No.(s)

☐ Merger

Execution Date: June 18, 18, 19, 19, 19, 19, 20 and 19,

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

☐ Change of Name

☑ Assignment

☐ Other

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Reg. No. 21,092

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

	Masayoshi NISHIKAWA, Tetsunao TAKAKI, Tosh	inori TANAKA and Takeshi SUGIYAMA
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to	THOUT THE MICH TO THE TOTAL THE TOTA
	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABU	JSHIKI KAISHA
	of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda	
	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and rest in and to:	d assigns, the entire right, title, and
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent ELECTRIC POWER STEERING APPARATUS	entitled
	which was executed by the undersigned on the or was filed on	dates indicated below and accorded Serial No.
	(hereinafter called the	
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which a	are described in the Application;
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents whice (hereinafter called Patent);	th may be granted on the Application
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substite extensions of the Application or Patent; and	tutes, reexaminations, reissues, or
(v)	all benefits under the International Conventi Property.	on for the Protection of Industrial
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the ent application are authorized to insert in this ber of said application.	
num	ent application are authorized to insert in this	instrument the filing date and serial
num said said pate reex	the application are authorized to insert in this in the per of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisions.	instrument the filing date and serial is authorized to issue any and all of hout charge to but at the expense of onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue ments and other writings, including
said said pate reex secu	ent application are authorized to insert in this aber of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all division applications; execute all additional assignation papers; and provide all reasonable assigner and maintain appropriate patent protection. ENTOR(S):	instrument the filing date and serial is authorized to issue any and all of hout charge to but at the expense of onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue ments and other writings, including
said said pate reex secu	ent application are authorized to insert in this aber of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all division applications; execute all additional assignation papers; and provide all reasonable assure and maintain appropriate patent protection.	instrument the filing date and serial is authorized to issue any and all of hout charge to but at the expense of onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue ments and other writings, including sistance requested by the Assignee to
said said pate reex secu	ent application are authorized to insert in this in the part of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all division and applications; execute all additional assignment application papers; and provide all reasonable assure and maintain appropriate patent protection. ENTOR(S):	instrument the filing date and serial is authorized to issue any and all of hout charge to but at the expense of onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue ments and other writings, including sistance requested by the Assignee to
said said pate reex secu INVI (Sat	the application are authorized to insert in this ber of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all division applications; execute all additional assignment applications; and provide all reasonable assignment and maintain appropriate patent protection. ENTOR(S): Soru AKUTSU) Safumi OKAZAKI) Safumi OKAZAKI) Mideki MEGATA) Wideki MEGATA	instrument the filing date and serial is authorized to issue any and all of hout charge to but at the expense of onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue ments and other writings, including sistance requested by the Assignee to DATE
said said pate reex secu INVI (Sat	the application are authorized to insert in this ber of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all division and applications; execute all additional assignment application papers; and provide all reasonable assure and maintain appropriate patent protection. ENTOR(S): Soru AKUTSU) Safami OKAZAKI) Minimitani Chick	instrument the filing date and serial is authorized to issue any and all of hout charge to but at the expense of onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue ments and other writings, including sistance requested by the Assignee to DATE DATE June 18, 2002
said said pate reex secu INVI (Sat (Mas (Hid	the application are authorized to insert in this ber of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all division applications; execute all additional assignment applications; and provide all reasonable assignment and maintain appropriate patent protection. ENTOR(S): Soru AKUTSU) Satoru Okutsu Safumi OKAZAKI) Ministrum Christiani Jakoba Megata	instrument the filing date and serial is authorized to issue any and all of hout charge to but at the expense of onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue ments and other writings, including sistance requested by the Assignee to DATE DATE June 18, 2002 June 19, 2002
said said pate reex secu INVI (Sat (Mas (Hid	the application are authorized to insert in this ber of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all division applications; execute all additional assignment applications; execute all additional assignment and maintain appropriate patent protection. ENTOR(S): Soru AKUTSU) Safumi OKAZAKI) Meki MEGATA) Minsuke HEMMI) Shinsuke Hemmi	instrument the filing date and serial is authorized to issue any and all of thout charge to but at the expense of onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue ments and other writings, including sistance requested by the Assignee to DATE June 18, 2002 June 19, 2002 June 19, 2002
said said pate reex secu INVI (Sat (Mas (Shi (Mas	the application are authorized to insert in this ber of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all division and applications; execute all additional assignment amination papers; and provide all reasonable assignment and maintain appropriate patent protection. ENTOR(S): Soru AKUTSU) Safeum OKAZAKI) Jacki MEGATA) Jacki MEGATA) Jacki Megata Jacki Megata	instrument the filing date and serial is authorized to issue any and all of hout charge to but at the expense of onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue ments and other writings, including sistance requested by the Assignee to DATE DATE June 18, 2002 June 19, 2002 June 19, 2002
said said pate reex secu INVI (Sat (Mas (Shi (Mas (Tet	the application are authorized to insert in this in the of said application. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, with Assignee, the undersigned will execute all division applications; execute all additional assignment applications; execute all additional assignment and maintain appropriate patent protection. ENTOR(S): Soru AKUTSU) Safumi OKAZAKI) Missiftumi Chaich Meki MEGATA) Missiftumi Chaich Missiftumi Megata Insuke HEMMI) Shinsuke Hemmi Sayoshi NISHIKAWA) Masayoshi Nishikawa Esunao TAKAKI) Tetsunao Takaki	instrument the filing date and serial is authorized to issue any and all of hout charge to but at the expense of onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue ments and other writings, including sistance requested by the Assignee to DATE DATE June 18, 2002 June 19, 2002

RECORDED: 07/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 013095 FRAME: 0774